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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P292757

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-084-26)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22GR-LD5-24-FGWO080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-2700K
GRLED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH FGWO080 LENS

(168) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 2700K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

1870.0 lumens

N/A

103.1 lumens/watt
1.25/1.24/1.36

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

18.135
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292757

Scaled Data Report

O

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-24-FGW080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-2700K
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292757
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-24-FGW080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-2700K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 41 68 55 47 40
65 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29
53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1761 1761 1761
1759 1756 1762
1755 1755 1758
1744 1739 1745
1737 1733 1730
1718 1708 1714
1701 1696 1693
1679 1672 1679
1665 1657 1645
1636 1626 1626
1614 1605 1595
1579 1569 1566
1542 1534 1528
1503 1486 1479
1443 1438 1443
1393 1376 1387
1379 1311 1302
1220 1186 1204

20
50
50

111
97

85
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
94
79
68
59
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

111
91
74
62
53
46
40
35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
64
57
52
47
43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292757

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-24-FGW080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-2700K

ZONAL LUMENS:

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 61.9 33
10°-20° 176.7 9.4
20°-30° 266.0 14.2
30°-40° 319.2 17.1
40°-50° 330.3 17.7
50°-60° 299.3 16.0
60°-70° 232.0 12.4
70°-80° 140.9 7.5
80°-90° 43.6 2.3
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 504.6 27.0
0°-40° 823.8 44.1
0°-60° 1453.5 77.7
0°-90° 1870.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 1870.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
654 654 654 654 654
651 651 650 652 652 62
626 626 624 627 626 177
579 578 575 578 577 267
511 511 509 510 511 320
430 429 427 427 427 332
337 336 334 334 334 301
236 236 233 234 232 233
134 133 132 132 133 143
40 39 38 38 39 45
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P292757
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-24-FGW080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 654.5 654.5 654.5 654.5 654.5
2.5° 655.1 652.3 652.9 654.0 654.0
5° 651.2 651.2 650.1 651.8 652.3
7.5° 651.2 648.5 646.8 648.5 649.6
10° 642.4 641.3 642.4 641.9 643.5
12.5° 634.8 633.7 633.7 635.3 635.3
15° 626.0 626.0 624.3 627.1 626.5
17.5° 617.2 617.2 616.1 616.1 617.2
20° 606.7 604.0 605.1 604.6 604.0
22.5° 592.5 590.8 589.7 591.4 591.9
25° 578.7 577.6 575.4 577.6 577.1
27.5° 563.9 562.8 562.3 561.2 562.3
30° 547.4 546.3 545.8 544.7 544.7
32.5° 531.0 528.8 526.0 528.8 528.2
35° 511.2 511.2 509.0 509.6 511.2
37.5° 493.6 492.5 491.4 489.8 490.3
40° 473.9 472.2 471.7 470.6 468.4
42.5° 450.8 450.8 448.6 449.2 448.6
45° 429.9 429.4 427.2 427.2 427.2
47.5° 408.0 407.4 405.8 404.7 405.8
50° 385.5 383.3 383.3 381.6 381.1
52.5° 361.9 360.2 358.0 358.6 357.5
55° 336.6 336.0 3344 333.8 333.8
57.5° 311.3 311.9 310.8 308.6 309.1
60° 286.6 286.1 285.0 283.9 283.9
62.5° 261.4 261.4 259.2 259.2 257.0
65° 236.1 236.1 2334 234.5 232.3
67.5° 210.9 210.3 208.7 208.1 208.7
70° 183.4 183.9 182.8 182.8 183.4
72.5° 158.7 158.1 157.6 157.6 158.7
75° 134.0 1334 132.3 132.3 133.4
77.5° 111.5 108.7 108.2 109.3 107.6

80° 89.0 85.1 84.6 84.0 84.0
82.5° 62.6 60.9 61.5 60.9 62.0
85° 39.5 39.0 38.4 38.4 39.0
87.5° 18.7 17.6 17.6 17.0 17.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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